
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Joby Poulose 46 

Male

Kuzhinjalilpadavil 

(h) Kuppadi.P.O, 

Sulthan Bathery

kuppadi 20-02-

2021 

21:00

106/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

mukundan.v.

o ,Si bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 Shahul 

Hameed

Salim 37 

Male

Mattanayil (h) 

Pallikandy 

,Sulthan Bathery

kuppadi 20-02-

2021 

21:00

105/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 OF MV 

ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

mukundan.v.

o ,Si bathery

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 VARGHEES 

TK

MAANI 55 

Male

THUNDATHIL 

VEED,MANANTH

AVADY

KATTIKULA

M

20-02-

2021 

21:37

36/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THIRUNEL

LY

DINESHAN.

K SI 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 SHIBU JOHN 41 

Male

ENJAPLACKKAL 

HOUSE 

VALIYAKUNNU , 

PERIYA AMSAM

VALAD 20-02-

2021 

19:40

47/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY P J 

SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 Mustafa Kunji 55 

Male

Karimpanakkal 

House, 

Ambalavayal Post, 

Nadhankavala, 

Ambalavayal

Ambalavayal 20-02-

2021 

18:55

58/2021 U/s 

118(i) of KP 

Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

SI Anoop Sub 

Inspector

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 Prabhakara

n PG

Gopalan 53 

Male

Pulichumakkal 

House, Kaniyaram 

Mannathavady

Mantahvady 20-02-

2021 

17:45

102/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Saneesh U SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 Parkash Sasidharan 44 

Male

Puthanpurakkal 

House, Kaniyaram, 

Mannathavady

Mananthava

dy

20-02-

2021 

17:45

102/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Saneesh U SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in   Wayanad  district from 14.02.2021to20.02.2021



8 SATHEESH 

KV

VIJAYAN 40 

Male

KOCHUTHOPPIL 

HO MATTILAYAM 

PO 

NIRAVILPUZHA 

THONDERNAD

THONDERN

AD 

AMSHAM 

KARIMBIL

20-02-

2021 

15:10

39/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THONDER

NADU

DHANAJAY

A DAS TV

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 Joshy VJ joseph 37 

Male

Vayalilpliyamkkal 

house, Valad, 

Tholakkara

Manathavad

y

19-02-

2021 

22:30

100/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Sanooj VS SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 SAMUEL 

MURALEE

DHARAN

MURALEE

DHARAN

30 

Male

GRACE BHAVAN , 

MANTHANDIKUN

NU, KUPPADI , S. 

BATHERY

BATHERY 19-02-

2021 

19:40

104/2021 U/s 

160 IPC

SULTHAN

BATHERY

NISHINTH 

K V

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 NIDHIN SIVAN 27 

Male

MAVATHU 

HOUSE, 

MOODAKOLLY,IR

ULAM

BATHERY 19-02-

2021 

19:40

104/2021 U/s 

160 IPC

SULTHAN

BATHERY

NISHINTH 

K V, SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 JIJO JAMES 33 

Male

NELLIKUNNEL 

HOUSE, 

VIMALANAGAR 

POST, 

VIMALANAGAR,

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

19-02-

2021 

19:25

45/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIJEESH P 

K, 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE,

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 Satheesh DHAMODH

ARAN

39 

Male

Poolakattil House, 

Edakkal, Nenmeni

Bevarage 

Shop 

Ambalavayal

19-02-

2021 

18:35

55/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

ANOOP 

.A.P,SI OF 

POLICE 

AMBALAVA

YAL

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 RAJAN NT THIMMAPP

AN 

CHETTY

40 

Male

NUCHIKKANDY 

HOUSE, 

KATTIKULAM

BAVALI 19-02-

2021 

15:15

34/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

THIRUNEL

LY

DINESHAN 

K SI OF 

POLICE, 

THIRUNELL

Y PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



15 ANJAL 

SANEEN K

KABEER K 

K

26 

Male

BAITHUL 

BARRACK 

HOUSE, 

KONNARAMBAT

H HOUSE, 

PERUVAYAL 

VILLAGE, 

PERUVAYAL P O, 

KOZHIKKODE

THAKARAP

PADI

19-02-

2021 

14:30

102/2021 U/s 

20(b)II(A) 

OF NDPS 

ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

NISHINTH 

K V

JFCM I 

Sulthan 

Bathery

16 ANSHID KUNJUMU

HAMMAD

23 

Male

PALLIYALIL H 

MUNDERI 

KALPETTA

VYTHIRI 19-02-

2021 

15:50

55/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

132 r/w 179 

MV Act

VYTHIRI MAMMUKU

TTY SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 KHALID HUSSAIN 38 

Male

CHERIYAKANDI 

H KALIKKUNI 

THARIODE

OLD 

VYTHIRI

18-02-

2021 

20:50

54/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

VYTHIRI RAGESH 

ELIAYAN SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SUNDAR 

P.U

UNNIKRIS

HNAN

43 

Male

PTAYATH PADI 

VEEDU,MANANA

THAVADY P.O 

KANAIAYARAM 

,AMANANATHAV

ADY

Kaniyaram 18-02-

2021 

18:00

99/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Saneesh U SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 SUHAIL C HAMSA 29 

Male

CHOLAYIL 

HOUSE, 

KANIYAMBATTA 

POST, 

AMBALACHAL, 

KANIYAMBATTA 

AMSAM,

PURAKKAD

I AMSAM, 

PALAKKAM

OOLA

18-02-

2021 

18:10

64/2021 U/s 

117(e) of KP 

Act

MEENANG

ADI

PAUL CP BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 ABDUL 

RAFEEQ

MOIDEEN 42 

Male

KOONATH(H),CH

ULLIYODE

NEAR 

KARAPUZH

A DAM

18-02-

2021 

18:15

54/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

MANOJKUM

AR.M.P 

ADDL.SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 AMAL 

BABU

CHANDRA

BABU

20 

Male

PULACHIPARAM

BIL HOUSE, 

MANJILERI,VEN

GAPALLY

PULIYARM

ALA

18-02-

2021 

17:15

87/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

KALPETTA ABBAS ALI 

M

BAILED BY 

POLICE



22 Sebastian Joseph 43 

Male

Placherikuzhiyil 

House Chennalode

Naimoola 18-02-

2021 

17:00

45/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PADINJAR

ETHARA

Sibi N O 

ISHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 SUBASH K 

S

SREEDHAR

AN

38 

Male

KAMBLIOLIKKAL 

HOUSE , 

KAPPATTUMALA 

POST, VARAYAL, 

PERIYA

PERIYA 

AMSOM 

BOYS TOWN

18-02-

2021 

16:35

44/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 DHANESH 

SEKHAR

SOMASEK

HARAN

37 

Male

MATHAKKIL(H),V

ALAYAMCHIRAN

GARA,ERNAKUL

AM DIST

AMBALAVA

YAL

18-02-

2021 

16:10

53/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

AMBALAV

AYAL

SHAJAHAN.

K.A SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 JAIMON AVARACHA

N

34 

Male

NARAKATHARA 

HOUSE, 

MANJOORA 

POST, 

KAVUMANDAM

KAMBALAK

KAD

17-02-

2021 

20:35

63/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KAMBALA

KKAD

SREEDASA

N SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 ASHRAF ABOOBAK

KAR

50 

Male

VARIKKOOTTUP

ARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 

AMBILERI 

KALPETTA

MAILADIPP

ARA 

JUNCTION, 

KALPETTA

17-02-

2021 

18:55

86/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KALPETTA ABBAS ALI 

M

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 MUHAMMA

D RAFI

UMMAR 42 

Male

NELLIKKAL 

HOUSE, 

KAITJHAPOYIL, 

VELLIYAD, 

PUTHUPPADI, 

KALPETTA

KAIRALI 

NAGAR , 

KALPETTA

17-02-

2021 

18:45

85/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KALPETTA ABBAS ALI 

M

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 MUHAMMA

D ASLAM

RAHILU 

USMAN

25 

Male

PILAKKUL 

(H),THAZHE 

CHEMBAD , 

THALASSERY

Meppadi 19-02-

2021 

00:25

61/2021 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

306, 

376(2)(j), 

376(2)(n), 

506 (ii) IPC

MEPPADI Siraj.V.P, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE



29 DIBEESH V 

K

KUTTAPPA

N

32 

Male

VETTUKALLING

AL HOUSE, 46TH 

MILE, 

THINDUMMAL, 

THAVINHAL 

AMSOM

THAVINJAL 

AMSOM 

THINDUMM

AL

17-02-

2021 

19:40

43/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIJEESH P 

K, 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE,

BAILED BY 

POLICE

30 Balan Kannan 60 

Male

Kunnummal 

Parambu House, 

Kkayangad, 

Muzhakunnu

Mananthava

dy

17-02-

2021 

18:45

97/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Sanooj VS SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 Saju Chandran 40 

Male

Chandraothu 

house, Manathana, 

Peravoor

Mannathava

dy

17-02-

2021 

16:30

96/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Sanooj VS SI 

of Police 

Mananthava

dy

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 JOSHI VARGHESE 45 

Male

MALIKUDI 

HOUSE , 

CHOORATHODE 

POST , VENGOOR 

, ERNAKULAM

KENICHIRA 17-02-

2021 

12:36

81/2021 U/s 

420 IPC

KENICHIR

A

SATHEESH

KUMAR 

S,INSPECTO

R OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

33 CHRISTAF

AR

ROBERT 37 

Male

GEEGONPURAM 

HOUSE , 

ARAVANKONAM 

AMACHAM 

,THIRUVANATHA

PURAM

KENICHIRA 17-02-

2021 

12:36

81/2021 U/s 

420 IPC

KENICHIR

A

SATHEESH

KUMAR 

S,INSPECTO

R OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

34 RAJEESH RAMAN 40 

Male

CHOMBALA 

HOUSE, 

KUNNIRIKKA, 

PADUVILAYI, 

KANNUR

PERIYA 

AMSOM 

BOYS TOWN

16-02-

2021 

18:10

42/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

35 RANJITH SREEDHAR

AN

44 

Male

CHOMBALA 

HOUSE, 

KUNNIRIKKA, 

KANNUR

PERIYA 

AMSOM 

BOYS TOWN

16-02-

2021 

18:10

42/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

JIMMY PJ SI 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



36 MEHROOF ABU 23 

Male

MANAKULANKA

RA 

CHOLAKKAKATH 

HOUSE 

SULTHAN 

BATHERY P.O 

SULTHAN 

BATHERY 

WAYANADU, 

KERALA, INDIA

THAZHEYA

NGADI, 

PULPALLY

16-02-

2021 

17:15

69/2021 U/s 

27(b) of 

NDPS Act

PULPALLY PRASANTH 

R.N

BAILED BY 

POLICE

37 Azeez Moideen 49 

Male

Palappatty House, 

Kallankery, 

Kotathara.

Palakuli 16-02-

2021 

16:40

95/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Roy PC, SI of 

Police, 

Mananthava

dY PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

38 Benny GEORGE 52 

Male

Kalathil Parambil 

House, Nalloornad 

(PO), Payod, 

Mananthavady

MANANTHA

VADY

16-02-

2021 

13:45

94/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

Saneesh BAILED BY 

POLICE

39 Shyju.C.V Goerge 41 

Male

Chamakkalayil 

House, 

Chundakkara, 

Kaniyambatta

Chundakkar

a

16-02-

2021 

11:05

60/2021 U/s 

13 r/w 63 of 

Abkari Act

KAMBALA

KKAD

Vishnu.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

40 SUDHEES

H

SIVAN 28 

Male

KUZHIKATTIL 

HOUSE, 

CHEEYAMBAM 

POST 

CHETTIPPAMBR

A, IRULAM

THAZHEYA

NGADI

16-02-

2021 

10:25

68/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY PRASHANT

H R.N

BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 MIDHUN DEVASYA 24 

Male

ACHANDIYIL (H), 

CHEEYABAM 

(P.O) 

CHETTIPRAMBA

RA, IRULAM 

AMSOM

THAZHEYA

NGADI, 

PULPALLY

16-02-

2021 

10:25

68/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY PRASANTH 

R N

BAILED BY 

POLICE



42 RAEES ABUBACK

ER

26 

Male

ULLATTIL (H), 

EDARIKKODE, 

MALAPPURAM

KAPPAMKO

LLY

15-02-

2021 

20:55

57/2021 U/s 

4(2)(d) r/w 

4(v) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

MEPPADI SIRAJ.V.P, 

SI 

MEPPADI.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

43 ARUN PATHMAN

ABHAN

32 

Male

KOROTH 

VEED,URUVACH

AL,PAZHASSI 

AMSHAM,KANNU

R

BAVALI 15-02-

2021 

17:10

30/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THIRUNEL

LY

POULOSE 

KA ,SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

44 MUHAMMA

D NIYAS

ASSAN 24 

Male

PUTHIYANAVAL

APPIL(H), 

MEYATHOOR.P.O, 

TRITHALAM 

AMSAM, 

PATTAMBI.

MELE 

ARAPPATTA

14-02-

2021 

18:40

55/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MEPPADI ABDU.M, SI 

MEPPADI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45 FAYIS BASHEER 25 

Male

MADATHILNJALI

L(H),MEYATHOO

R.P.O, 

TRITHALAM 

AMSAM, 

PATTAMBI

MELE 

ARAPPATTA

14-02-

2021 

18:30

55/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MEPPADI ABDU.M, SI 

MEPPADI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 Haris KT Moyin 42 

Male

Maliyekkal H 

Palakkutty 

Koduvally 

Kozhikkode

LAKKIDI 14-02-

2021 

19:40

48/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

VYTHIRI Dinesh SI Of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

47 JERIN 

VARGEES

VARGEES 31 

Male

KALLOOR 

(H),ARINCHERMA

LA 

(PO),PACHILAKK

AD

Panamaram 14-02-

2021 

19:20

34/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PANAMAR

AM

SI 

Panamaram

BAILED BY 

POLICE



48 UNNIKRIS

HNAN

GOPALAN 

NAMBIAR

39 

Male

SREELAKSHMI 

MANDHIRMA, 

NEAR ADUVATH 

TEMPLE, 

AMBALAKOLLY, 

THALAPPUZHA

THAVINJAL 

AMSOM 

IDIKKARA

14-02-

2021 

19:15

40/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

JIJEESH P 

K, 

INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE,

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49 JOSEPH PAULOSE 38 

Male

KOLANCHERY 

HOUSE,NABIYAR

KUNU 

POST,CHEERAL 

VIILAGE

NABIYARK

UNNU

14-02-

2021 

18:00

41/2021 U/s 

6 r/w 24 of 

COTPA Act

NOOLPUZ

HA

SI 

BALAKRISH

NAN P K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

50 BABY 

PANAKKAL

THOMAS 67 

Male

PANAKKAL 

HOUSE 

KURUMBALAKOT

TA KOTATHARA

KOTTATHA

RA AMSAM 

VENNIYOD

E

14-02-

2021 

14:40

58/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KAMBALA

KKAD

SREEDASA

N M V

BAILED BY 

POLICE

51 SHEREEF 

P T

IMBICHI 

MOYEEN

48 

Male

APPURATH 

POYIL HOUSE 

PERUMBALLY.P.

O,PERUMBALLY,

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL

MEENANGA

DI

14-02-

2021 

13:30

63/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT 

& Sec 118(i) 

OF KP ACT

MEENANG

ADI

VIJAYAN P 

P SI 

INTERCEPT

RO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

52 JANEESH GOPINATH

AN

38 

Male

THANIYANICKAL 

HOUSE 

MANALVAYAL 

POST WAYANAD

IRULAM 14-02-

2021 

13:25

76/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V 

R.....

BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 Dinesh peedhambar

an

40 

Male

Poovanikunnel 

house , Manalvayal 

Kenichira

IRULAM 14-02-

2021 

13:25

76/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

ARUN V R BAILED BY 

POLICE


